

D-GEF Secretariat, JA-121, DLF Tower - A, Jasola District Center, New Delhi-110025, INDIA Tel. :+91-11-26943664, Fax.: +91-11-26970075 24*7*365 Helpline No. +91-8860635075, Whatsapp No. +91-9810070075 info@dgef.inwww.dgef.in

Form- II

GLOBAL ENERGY ARBITRATION CENTRE (GEAC), (Formerly IEAC), New Delhi

FIRST NAM	1E						MIC	DLE NAM	ИE						SURN	AME							-		-
DOB								Gender				Nationality													
Addro	ess f	for (Corr	esp	onc	lend	ce																		
State								Pin (Cod	e] c	Cont	act	Nu	nbe	er				
Fax] En	nail i	d [W	ebsi	ite							
Educa	atio	nal	Qua	lific	atio	on																			
Techr	nical	l Qu	alifi	icat	ion																				
Areas	s of S	Spe	ciali	zat	ion																				
Prese	ent C	Ͻϲϲι	upat	ion																					

Form for Empanelment as Arbitrator

Global Energy Arbitration Center

(Under the aegis of Dr. Gopal Energy Foundation) Office: JA-121, DLF Tower - A, Jasola District Center, New Delhi-110025 Tel.: + 91 8860635675 | Fax: 91-11-26970075 | WhatsApp: +919810070075 Email: registrar@dgef.in | Website: www.dgef.in

Business Address	
(Name of the firm/company	
/institution, including email address,	
Phone number, Fax Number & website)	
Existing Membership Details	
(Arbitration Councils & Professional Centers)	
Arbitration Training/Workshop/	
Seminars	
Arbitration Case Experience	
(Cases as a Sole/Co-Arbitrator/	
Counsel /Expert witness)	
l	
[
Publications in the area	

Note:- If the space isn't enough box size can be modified.

Please tick ($\sqrt{}$) the Categories you wish to join:

	-
Foreign Nationals	0
Chairman/Member/CERC/SERC/APTEL Others	0 0
	Chairman/Member/CERC/SERC/APTEL

Energy Companies

Global Energy Arbitration Center

(Under the aegis of Dr. Gopal Energy Foundation) Office: JA-121, DLF Tower - A, Jasola District Center, New Delhi-110025 Tel.: + 91 8860635675 | Fax: 91-11-26970075 | WhatsApp: +919810070075 Email: registrar@dgef.in | Website: <u>www.dgef.in</u> I have read the Rules of GEAC and agree to abide by the same. Please find herewith a Banker's Cheque / Draft No. ______dated ______drawn on ______ in favour of "Dr. Gopal Energy Foundation "(payable at Delhi) for an amount of INR. 19000/- being the registration fee for my empanelment as an Arbitrator in GEAC.

Undertakings: -

- a) I agree to abide by the Rules of Arbitration of the Global Energy Arbitration Center.
- b) I shall take up and complete the arbitration assigned to me with utmost diligence and expedition.
- c) All arbitrators being of equal status, I shall not object to my appointment as arbitrator in a particular case on the basis of my previous status or that of any appointed arbitrator.
- d) I note that my name will be deleted from the Panel as soon as I attain 75 years of age.
- e) I have not been convicted or charged of any offence or any criminal investigation or vigilance enquiry pending against me.
- f) I declare that I have not been removed as arbitrator in circumstances where moral probity or incompetence was an issue.
- g) I declare that above particulars furnished are true & correct.

Date:

Signature of the Applicant.

Eligibility for the Empanelled Arbitrators:

- (i) Judges: Honorably retired as Judges of the Supreme Court or, any of the High Courts or, Chairman / Members of Central Regulatory Commission /State Regulatory Commission or, Appellate Tribunal of Electricity who have made pronouncements in cases related to energy disputes.
- (ii) Professional (Adv/CA/CS/Valuer/CWA): Lawyers at least at the level of the High Court for at least ten years; experience in arbitration matters and knowledge of energy laws and also of Arbitration Law & Procedure required for all categories.
- (iii) Experts: Those who have served as Executive Director and above in Energy Companies and those who have also served as Joint Secretary in Central or, Principal Secretary/ Secretary State Government Energy related departments with experience in Arbitration Law & Procedure.

Global Energy Arbitration Center

(Under the aegis of Dr. Gopal Energy Foundation) Office: JA-121, DLF Tower - A, Jasola District Center, New Delhi-110025 Tel.: + 91 8860635675 | Fax: 91-11-26970075 | WhatsApp: +919810070075 Email: registrar@dgef.in | Website: <u>www.dgef.in</u>

- (iv) Businessman: Company directors and other persons with outstanding reputation with at least ten years of work experience in the Energy Sector as well as experience in Arbitration Law & Procedure.
- (v) Foreign Nationals: Suitable persons of nationalities other than Indian resident in India or abroad who have adequate knowledge and at least ten years experience in commercial and arbitration procedures in any of the above categories.
- (vi) Other Specialists: Suitable persons not included in the above categories having 15 years of experience in the specialized areas of energy sector and with at least ten years of experience in the Arbitration Law & Procedure.

Fee for Empanelment as Arbitrator

• For empanelment as Arbitrator: INR 19000/- for 10 years (250 USD)

Mode of Payment

S. No.	MODE OF PAYMENTS	DETAILS
1.	BY RTGS/NEFT/ INTERNATIONAL WIRE TRANSFER	Dr. Gopal Energy Foundation, A/c No. 50100223204588, HDFC Bank, Jasola Branch Address- HDFC BANK, Ground Floor, Shop No. 30 & 31, DLF Tower – A, Jasola Vihar, New Delhi- 110025, Delhi, MICR Code-110240122, IFSC Code- HDFC0000923, Swift Code-HDFCINBBDEL
2.	BY ECS/CASH DEPOSIT	Deposit Cash at any Branch of HDFC Bank across the India in favor of Dr. Gopal Energy Foundation, A/c No. 50100223204588.
3.	BY DEMAND DRAFT/CHEQUE	The Payment (Cheque / DD) should be drawn in Favour of Dr. Gopal Energy Foundation, A/c No. 50100223204588, Payable at New Delhi
4.	BY CREDIT CARD/ DEBIT CARD	Swapping Machine Available at- Dr. Gopal Energy Foundation, JA-120, 1 st Floor, DLF Tower-A, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi-110025
5.	BY PAYMENTS GATEWAY	Pay Online through link- http://www.dgef.in/payment

Global Energy Arbitration Center

(Under the aegis of Dr. Gopal Energy Foundation) Office: JA-121, DLF Tower - A, Jasola District Center, New Delhi-110025 Tel.: + 91 8860635675 | Fax: 91-11-26970075 | WhatsApp: +919810070075 Email: registrar@dgef.in | Website: www.dgef.in

- Note: **1**. **PAYMENT ADVICE** After deposit/transfer please send us the payment advice/reconciliation at our address or e-mail to us at <u>cfo@dgef.in</u>
- •
- 2. ISSUE RECEIPT- After deposit/transfer the amount receipt shall be issue within 2 working days.
- 3. PAN Card: AACTD3633N
- **4. GSTIN:** 07AACTD3633N1ZK

Privileges to Arbitrators

- Opportunity to resolve energy disputes
- Claim based incentives
- Option to work through Online or Offline mode
- Brings you the latest legal position & news
- Secretarial Assistance
- Access to online legal library
- ORIENTATION- Energy Arbitration Online certificate Course awarded by DGEF.
- Opportunity to become Judges in TILA Moot Court Competitions on Energy & International Laws

For any clarification, information or, document, please write to registrar@dgef.in or, speak to Mr. R.K.Tiwary, Registrar, Global Energy Arbitration Center (GEAC). Contact Number: + 91 8860635675

Global Energy Arbitration Center

(Under the aegis of Dr. Gopal Energy Foundation) Office: JA-121, DLF Tower - A, Jasola District Center, New Delhi-110025 Tel.: + 91 8860635675 | Fax: 91-11-26970075 | WhatsApp: +919810070075 Email: registrar@dgef.in | Website: <u>www.dgef.in</u>